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shall not be added until after the first day of July,
1862.
Oollection of “8SgrcrroN 11. All town and city treasurers in office
tawasndreturn 4t the time of the delivery of the tax warrants, as pro-
vided in section 5 of chapter 14 of the general laws of
1862, are hereby authorized and directed to collect the
taxes as required in such warrants, and to make re-
turns as provided in said chapter 14; and all such
treasurers shall have the same authority and be subject
to the same responsibilities, so far as the collection of
these taxes are concerned, as though their term of
Bouds. office had not expired: provided, that all such treas-
urers shall give a bond as required in, section 57 of
chapter 18 of the revised statutes, before proceeding
with the collection of the taxes, as authorized by this
act.”
Secrion 13, [2.] This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 5, 1862.

CHAPTER 246.
[ Published April 10, 1862.]

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin state hospital for the in-
sane, the sum of ($30,000) thirty thousand dollars.

T he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

$30,00. SecrioN 1. The sum of thirty thousand dollars is
hereby appropriated to the Wisconsin state hospital for
the insane, out of any money in the state treasury not
otherwise appropriated, being payment in full for the
current expenses of the ensuing year, and for the pur-
chase of furniture for the west wing of said hospital.
SkctIoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved April 5, 1862.



